
North Greenville (3-3, 1-0) -vs- Shorter (0-8, 0-3)
3/4/2026 at Rome, Ga. (Ben Brady Field)

 
 

 
 
North Greenville Goals: Nathan Cox (4); Steven Huls jr. (3); Tyler Cast (3); Connor Castle (3); Caden Castle (2); Brady Saba (2); Jackson
Smith (2); Dj Batton (2); Colby Wheeler (1); Jared Steinman (1); Ben Rachic (1); Ian Hanson (1); Tyler Slais (1); Ryder Hamilton (1); Kenny
Chandler (1); Andrew Lapierre (1); Tyler Green (1); Kalani Laughlin (1); Caden Rickert (1); Nick Meier (1) 
Assists: Brady Saba (3); Caden Castle (2); Nathan Cox (2); Tyler Green (2); Steven Huls jr. (2); Dj Batton (2); Jake Wolf (1); Jackson Reich
(1); Michael Lanier (1); Kenny Chandler (1); Logan Calvo (1); Caden Rickert (1); Bobby Larsen (1); Jared Norris (1) 
 
Shorter Goals: Jeremiah Sandy (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ben Brady Field
Penalties: Jeremiah Sandy 1st/08:40; Logan Calvo 3rd/12:12; Caleb Rivera 3rd/06:53; Tyler Cast 4th/08:21; Micah Rogers 4th/02:52
Officials: Charlie Parker

Date: 3/4/2026
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 16 7 4 6 33
Shorter 0 0 1 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 19 17 12 13 61
Shorter 1 2 3 7 13

Shots On Goal
North Greenville 18 8 8 9 43
Shorter 1 2 2 4 9

Saves
North Greenville 1 2 1 4 8
Shorter 2 1 4 3 10

Turnovers
North Greenville 0 4 2 3 9
Shorter 4 4 4 3 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 1-1 2-2 2-2 3-3 8-8
Shorter 1-1 1-1 4-4 1-1 7-7

Ground Balls
North Greenville 18 12 4 7 41
Shorter 4 1 6 3 14

Face Offs
North Greenville 13 7 2 4 26
Shorter 4 1 4 2 11

Extra Man Opportunities
North Greenville 1 0 1 1 0-3
Shorter 0 0 1 1 0-2



North Greenville 33

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Caden Castle 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 - -
6 Bennett Matsler 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 8-8 -
12 Dalton Wilkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Lucas Betz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Nick Schaller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Reid Harkins 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
40 Steven Huls jr. 3 2 5 6 0 1 0 - -
47 Matthew Desmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Nick Meier 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
91 Cole Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -
1 Jake Wolf 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
5 Brady Goldblatt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Davin Walls 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
11 Colby Wheeler 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
13 Leif Duval 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
15 Tom Robinson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Jackson Reich 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Nathan Cox 4 2 6 4 0 0 0 - -
19 Jordan McGovern 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Jared Steinman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
23 Whitt Beebe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Ben Rachic 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
25 Ian Hanson 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
27 Ben Zell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
28 Tyler Slais 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
30 Race Bowen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Michael Lanier 0 1 1 3 4 0 0 9-12 -
34 Ryder Hamilton 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Kenny Chandler 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 6-13 -
36 Andrew Lapierre 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
37 Tyler Green 1 2 3 4 0 1 0 - -
38 Jake Ridgway 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
39 Logan Erdley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
41 Anthony Cédilotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Brady Saba 2 3 5 3 2 0 0 - -
45 Kalani Laughlin 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
46 Jackson Smith 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -

48 Tyler Cast 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
49 Josh Beno 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
51 Connor Castle 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 - -
52 Dj Batton 2 2 4 8 1 1 0 - -

54 Logan Calvo 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 3-4
1-

00:30
55 Caden Rickert 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
56 Bobby Larsen 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
60 Mason Roth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Jared Norris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
98 Landon Saffian 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
99 Hudson Turner 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

Totals 33 21 54 61 41 9 9 26-37
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
47 Matthew Desmond 12:45 0 1
30 Race Bowen 14:07 0 2 W
41 Anthony Cédilotte 18:15 1 1
60 Mason Roth 14:53 0 4



Shorter 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Watson Hawthorne 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 - -
2 Seth Jenkins 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
3 Reily Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
5 Fe'Epo Faletagaloa 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1-9 -
9 Isaiah Onigbanjo 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-1 -
11 Ethan Reeves 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

15 Caleb Rivera 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 9-24
1-

01:00

16 Micah Rogers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Kyler Hart 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
77 Elijah Hunt 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

1 Jeremiah Sandy 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 1-3
1-

00:30
7 David Eberly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Noah 0'Harrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Landyn Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
24 Connor Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 1 0 1 13 14 15 5 11-37
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Ethan Reeves 60:00 33 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NORTH GR SHORTER
1st 14:32 Ryder Hamilton Unassisted 1 0
1st 14:02 Nick Meier Caden Castle 2 0
1st 13:31 Tyler Slais Jackson Reich 3 0
1st 12:16 Caden Castle Unassisted 4 0
1st 11:48 Jared Steinman Steven Huls jr. 5 0
1st 11:22 Kalani Laughlin Unassisted 6 0
1st 10:08 Jackson Smith Jared Norris 7 0
1st 09:35 Jackson Smith Caden Castle 8 0
1st 08:00 Caden Castle Brady Saba 9 0
1st 07:54 Steven Huls jr. Brady Saba 10 0
1st 07:14 Connor Castle Unassisted 11 0
1st 03:30 Connor Castle Steven Huls jr. 12 0
1st 02:52 Caden Rickert Unassisted 13 0
1st 02:15 Steven Huls jr. Unassisted 14 0
1st 01:36 Steven Huls jr. Caden Rickert 15 0
1st 00:45 Brady Saba Nathan Cox 16 0
2nd 13:38 Nathan Cox Brady Saba 17 0
2nd 13:02 Brady Saba Nathan Cox 18 0
2nd 12:29 Ian Hanson Unassisted 19 0
2nd 12:24 Kenny Chandler Unassisted 20 0
2nd 04:29 Dj Batton Bobby Larsen 21 0
2nd 03:08 Connor Castle Unassisted 22 0
2nd 01:58 Nathan Cox Unassisted 23 0
3rd 13:55 Nathan Cox Kenny Chandler 24 0
3rd 10:45 Jeremiah Sandy Unassisted 24 1
3rd 04:34 Tyler Cast Dj Batton 25 1
3rd 02:31 Tyler Cast Tyler Green 26 1
3rd 00:11 Ben Rachic Unassisted 27 1
4th 13:31 Tyler Green Michael Lanier 28 1
4th 12:43 Nathan Cox Tyler Green 29 1
4th 04:50 Dj Batton Jake Wolf 30 1
4th 03:59 Andrew Lapierre Unassisted 31 1
4th 02:52 Colby Wheeler Logan Calvo 32 1
4th 00:11 Tyler Cast Dj Batton 33 1

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:40 SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
3rd 12:12 NORTH GR Logan Calvo 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 06:53 SHORTER Caleb Rivera 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:21 NORTH GR Tyler Cast 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 02:52 SHORTER Micah Rogers 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NORTH GR Matthew Desmond at goalie for NORTH GR.
15:00 SHORTER Ethan Reeves at goalie for SHORTER.
15:00 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Bennett Matsler.
14:32 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton (FIRST GOAL).

North Greenville 1, Shorter 0
14:32 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR (on faceoff violation).
14:02 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Nick Meier, Assist by Caden Castle.

North Greenville 2, Shorter 0

14:02 NORTH GR
Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Michael
Lanier.

13:31 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Tyler Slais, Assist by Jackson Reich.
North Greenville 3, Shorter 0

13:31 SHORTER Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER (on faceoff violation).
12:49 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy, SAVE Matthew Desmond
12:44 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
12:16 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Caden Castle.

North Greenville 4, Shorter 0
12:16 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [12:16] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Lucas Betz.
11:48 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Jared Steinman, Assist by Steven Huls jr..

North Greenville 5, Shorter 0
11:48 SHORTER Timeout by SHORTER.
11:48 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Bennett Matsler.
11:22 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Kalani Laughlin.

North Greenville 6, Shorter 0
11:22 SHORTER Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER (on faceoff violation).
10:53 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne.
10:36 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Josh Beno.
10:08 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Jackson Smith, Assist by Jared Norris.

North Greenville 7, Shorter 0
10:08 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [10:08] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Bennett Matsler.
09:35 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Jackson Smith, Assist by Caden Castle.

North Greenville 8, Shorter 0
09:35 NORTH GR Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [09:35] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Leif Duval.
08:46 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Steven Huls jr., SAVE Ethan Reeves
08:40 SHORTER Penalty on SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:21 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Reily Johnson.
08:13 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Brady Saba.
08:00 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Caden Castle, Assist by Brady Saba.

North Greenville 9, Shorter 0
08:00 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [08:00] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Bennett Matsler.
07:54 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Steven Huls jr., Assist by Brady Saba.

North Greenville 10, Shorter 0
07:54 SHORTER Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER, [07:54] Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Caleb Rivera.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne (caused by Reid Harkins).
07:23 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Reid Harkins.
07:14 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Connor Castle.

North Greenville 11, Shorter 0
07:14 NORTH GR Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [07:14] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Michael Lanier.
06:42 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Tom Robinson.
06:21 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Jake Wolf, SAVE Ethan Reeves
06:14 SHORTER Clear attempt by SHORTER good.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Kyler Hart (caused by Reid Harkins).
05:52 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Reid Harkins.
05:21 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Jake Wolf WIDE
03:30 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Connor Castle, Assist by Steven Huls jr..

North Greenville 12, Shorter 0



03:30 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [03:30] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Bennett Matsler.
02:57 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Brady Saba.
02:52 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Caden Rickert.

North Greenville 13, Shorter 0
02:52 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR (on faceoff violation).
02:15 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Steven Huls jr..

North Greenville 14, Shorter 0
02:15 NORTH GR Race Bowen at goalie for NORTH GR.

02:15 NORTH GR
Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [02:15] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Brady
Goldblatt.

01:36 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Steven Huls jr., Assist by Caden Rickert.
North Greenville 15, Shorter 0

01:36 SHORTER Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER, [01:36] Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Caleb Rivera.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy (caused by Davin Walls).
01:07 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Davin Walls.
00:45 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Brady Saba, Assist by Nathan Cox.

North Greenville 16, Shorter 0

00:45 NORTH GR
Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [00:45] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Jake
Ridgway.

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHORTER Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER (on faceoff violation).
14:24 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Seth Jenkins, SAVE Race Bowen
14:16 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
13:38 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Nathan Cox, Assist by Brady Saba.

North Greenville 17, Shorter 0

13:38 NORTH GR
Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [13:38] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Logan
Calvo.

13:02 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Brady Saba, Assist by Nathan Cox.
North Greenville 18, Shorter 0

13:02 NORTH GR
Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [13:02] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Hudson
Turner.

12:29 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Ian Hanson.
North Greenville 19, Shorter 0

12:29 NORTH GR Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Kenny Chandler.
12:24 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Kenny Chandler.

North Greenville 20, Shorter 0
12:24 NORTH GR Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [12:24] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Logan Calvo.
11:49 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Steven Huls jr. HIGH
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Isaiah Onigbanjo.
11:18 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Jordan McGovern.
10:45 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Steven Huls jr. HIT POST
10:03 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Connor Castle HIT CROSSBAR
09:48 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Connor Castle, SAVE Ethan Reeves
09:27 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Connor Castle WIDE
08:53 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Andrew Lapierre WIDE
08:35 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Caden Rickert WIDE
07:44 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dj Batton WIDE
07:29 SHORTER Clear attempt by SHORTER good.
07:18 SHORTER Timeout by SHORTER.
05:53 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Caleb Rivera, SAVE Race Bowen
05:52 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Hudson Turner.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Hudson Turner (caused by Elijah Hunt).
05:37 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Steven Huls jr..
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Seth Jenkins.
04:29 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Dj Batton, Assist by Bobby Larsen.

North Greenville 21, Shorter 0
04:29 NORTH GR Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [04:29] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Michael Lanier.
03:21 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Bobby Larsen.
03:08 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Connor Castle.

North Greenville 22, Shorter 0



03:08 NORTH GR Anthony Cédilotte at goalie for NORTH GR.
03:08 NORTH GR Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [03:08] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Leif Duval.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Dj Batton.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Isaiah Onigbanjo (caused by Leif Duval).
02:35 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Leif Duval.
01:58 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Nathan Cox.

North Greenville 23, Shorter 0

01:58 NORTH GR
Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Jeremiah Sandy won by NORTH GR, [01:58] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Michael
Lanier.

01:13 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ian Hanson WIDE
00:58 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dj Batton WIDE
00:32 NORTH GR 30-second clock violation by NORTH GR.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Connor Smith (caused by Josh Beno).
00:00 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Josh Beno.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Ian Hanson (caused by Elijah Hunt).
00:00 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Elijah Hunt.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 SHORTER
Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Fe'Epo
Faletagaloa.

14:43 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Ben Zell.
13:55 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Nathan Cox, Assist by Kenny Chandler.

North Greenville 24, Shorter 0
13:55 SHORTER Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER (on faceoff violation).
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne (caused by Ben Zell).
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Hudson Turner.
12:12 NORTH GR Penalty on NORTH GR Logan Calvo (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:51 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Caleb Rivera.
11:36 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy (caused by Team).
11:20 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
11:05 SHORTER Clear attempt by SHORTER good.
10:45 SHORTER GOAL by SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy.

North Greenville 24, Shorter 1
10:45 NORTH GR Faceoff Logan Calvo vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [10:45] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Logan Calvo.
10:44 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Logan Calvo WIDE
10:02 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ben Rachic, SAVE Ethan Reeves
09:52 SHORTER Clear attempt by SHORTER good.
07:23 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne WIDE
06:53 SHORTER Penalty on SHORTER Caleb Rivera (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:27 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Brady Saba, SAVE Ethan Reeves
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Caden Rickert (caused by Team).
06:14 SHORTER Clear attempt by SHORTER good.
06:13 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Connor Smith.
05:58 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Tyler Green, SAVE Ethan Reeves
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne (caused by Logan Erdley).
04:40 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Logan Erdley.
04:34 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Tyler Cast, Assist by Dj Batton.

North Greenville 25, Shorter 1
04:34 SHORTER Timeout by SHORTER.
04:34 NORTH GR Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Caleb Rivera won by NORTH GR, [04:34] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Colby Wheeler.
04:27 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Tyler Green, SAVE Ethan Reeves
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Ethan Reeves (caused by Team).
03:49 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Michael Lanier WIDE
03:27 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Michael Lanier WIDE
03:04 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dj Batton HIGH
02:31 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Tyler Cast, Assist by Tyler Green.

North Greenville 26, Shorter 1
02:31 SHORTER Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER, [02:31] Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Caleb Rivera.
01:38 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
01:12 SHORTER Clear attempt by SHORTER good.
01:07 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Seth Jenkins, SAVE Anthony Cédilotte



00:11 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Ben Rachic.
North Greenville 27, Shorter 1

00:11 SHORTER
Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by SHORTER, [00:11] Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Fe'Epo
Faletagaloa.

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHORTER Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Caleb Rivera won by SHORTER (on faceoff violation).
14:53 NORTH GR Mason Roth at goalie for NORTH GR.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Caleb Rivera.
13:46 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
13:31 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Tyler Green, Assist by Michael Lanier.

North Greenville 28, Shorter 1
13:31 NORTH GR Faceoff Logan Calvo vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [13:31] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Logan Calvo.
13:05 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Michael Lanier WIDE
12:43 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Nathan Cox, Assist by Tyler Green.

North Greenville 29, Shorter 1
12:43 NORTH GR Faceoff Logan Calvo vs Fe'Epo Faletagaloa won by NORTH GR, [12:43] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Logan Calvo.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Ben Rachic.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Kyler Hart.
11:37 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Team.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Tyler Green (caused by Elijah Hunt).
10:51 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Elijah Hunt.
10:23 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne, SAVE Mason Roth
10:13 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dj Batton, SAVE Ethan Reeves
09:27 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dj Batton, SAVE Ethan Reeves
09:13 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Tyler Green WIDE
08:21 NORTH GR Penalty on NORTH GR Tyler Cast (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:07 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Jeremiah Sandy BLOCKED
07:50 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Seth Jenkins WIDE
07:12 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne, SAVE Mason Roth
05:54 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne WIDE
05:33 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne, SAVE Mason Roth
05:23 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
05:16 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dj Batton, SAVE Ethan Reeves
04:50 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Dj Batton, Assist by Jake Wolf.

North Greenville 30, Shorter 1

04:50 NORTH GR
Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Isaiah Onigbanjo won by NORTH GR, [04:50] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Kenny
Chandler.

-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Andrew Lapierre (caused by Landyn Murphy).
04:14 SHORTER Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Elijah Hunt.
03:59 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Andrew Lapierre.

North Greenville 31, Shorter 1
03:59 SHORTER Timeout by SHORTER.
03:59 NORTH GR Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Jeremiah Sandy won by NORTH GR, [03:59] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Team.
03:15 SHORTER Shot by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne, SAVE Mason Roth
03:00 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
02:52 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Colby Wheeler, Assist by Logan Calvo.

North Greenville 32, Shorter 1
02:52 SHORTER Penalty on SHORTER Micah Rogers (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:13 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Team WIDE
01:43 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Dj Batton.
01:33 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Landon Saffian WIDE
00:53 NORTH GR 30-second clock violation by NORTH GR.
00:32 SHORTER Clear attempt by SHORTER good.
-- SHORTER Turnover by SHORTER Watson Hawthorne.
00:19 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Davin Walls.
00:11 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Tyler Cast, Assist by Dj Batton.

North Greenville 33, Shorter 1
00:11 SHORTER Faceoff Logan Calvo vs Jeremiah Sandy won by SHORTER, [00:11] Ground ball pickup by SHORTER Caleb Rivera.


